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States had it not been for the ccnsi-
derable divergence of views on the manner and means at attainlnat the goal of total disarmament.

(b) None.

(c) Does not arise.

Central Tea Ware Board

°1021. Shri P. C. Borooah: Will the Minister of Labour and Employment be pleased to refer to the reply given to Starred Question No. 180 on the 25th November, 1963 and state:

(a) whether the Central Tea Wage Board has since submitted its final report;

(b) iJ' so, the main recommendations of the Board; and

(c) if not, the stage at which their study stands at present and when the report is expected?

The Deputy Minister in the Ministry of Labour and Employmeat (Shri R.
1[. MalviY:l): (a) No.

(b) Does not i~

(c) The Board has completed public hearings and is now holding meetings to finalise its conclusions. It is not possible at this stage to say when the final report would be submitted by the Board.

Employment Potential of IndWltrles

0IOU f Shri Ramaehandra UJaka:
. I.. Shri Dhuleshwar Meena:

Will the Minister of Labour ud EmploYlllent be pleased to state:

(a) whether a survey of the employment potential of various industries in the country was made by the Directorate of Employment Exchanges recently; and

(b) if ao, the nndine' thereof?

The Minister of Labour aad EmpI.7-
meat (Shri D. Sanjinyya): Ca) No.

(b) Does not arue.

Chiaese Al'IM Aid to PaJdstaJi

-1023. Shri P. R. Chakraverti: Will the Prime Minister be pleased to
.tate:

(a) whether his attention has been drawn to the statement made in New York on the 20th March, 1964 by Mr.
Z. A. Bhutto, Pakistan's Foreign Minister, indicating that Pakistan Government would accept China's arms aid, if necessary, to repel India's aggression across the Kashmir Cease-fire
Line;

(b) the reaction of Government thereto; and

(c) whether the same has been con-
veyea to the prominent members oj the United Nations, specially the co-
members of Pakistan in NATO,
SEATO and CENTO?

The Minister of state in the Minlstry of External Affairs (Shrimati Lakshmi Menon): (a) and (b). The statement of the Foreign Minister of Pakistan has been reported variously by newspapers in India, Pakistan and abroad.
It was vaguely worded and perhap, intended to mean differently to different people. It is clear, however, that he refrained from saying that Pakistan would not accept China's help against India. Government have taken note of the statement.

(c) No, Sir.

Technlcal Aid from West Germ&ll7

{
Shri P. C. Borooah:

°1025 .. Shri Vishwa Nath PaIl4ey:
Shri Gahmari:

Will the Prime MinIster be pleased. to state:

(a) whether West Germany Government have decided to initiate a programme for India on the Jines of the American Peace Corps, for renderin, technical aid for Indian indu.try &lid agriculture; and

(b) it :'0, the prcci.. nature of the aid prolI'amme!
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The Minister or state in the Ministry of External Mairs (Shrimati Lakshmi Menon): (a) and (b). No decision has been taken so far.

Conference of the NOR-Aligned Nations

{
Shri. P. R. Chakraverti:

-1026 Shrl P. C: Borooah:
. Shri Yashpal Singh:

Shrimati Savitri Nigam:

Will the Prime Minister be pleased to state:

(a) the decisions taken at the Ambassadors-level conference of 25 non-aligned countries held in March, 1964 in Colombo for drawing out plans for a non-aligned summit meet; and

(b) Government's reaction thereto?

The Deputy Minister in the MinistrY of External A1Jail'!l (Shri Dinesh Singh): (a) A statement is laid on the Table of the House. [Placed in Library, See No, LT-2700/64J.

(b) Government welcomes the decisions taken.
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Bouse Buildinr Society, Ambala CanU.

2073. Shri Chunl Lal: Will the Minister of Defence be pleased to refer to the reply given to Unstarred Question No. 1631 on the 23th August, 1962
and state:

(a) whether Ambala Cantt. Mata Kasturba Co-operative House Building Society has been given the required land for promoting the cooperation movements in the Cantt. Board's; and

(b) if not, when the land is likelY to be allotted?

